FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE(08-02-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)					
To The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents		riginal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	- 0.0	101796149	of receiving party(ies):		
Imarx Pharmaceutical Corp.	7-25-01	Name: Imarx Therape			
(sociation	Internal Address:	·		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ited Partnership	Street Address: 1635	F. 18 th Street		
(X) Corporation-State: Arizona		City: Tucson	. 10 33330		
() Other:			85719		
A delate = de secolo de consocios en	· /! = = 1	() Individual(s) citizens	ship: γ_{ij}		
Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached? () YES (X) NO	rty(ies)	() Association: () General Partnership	ship: - 25 2001 :		
ditached: () 123 (A) NO		() Limited Partnership:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		(X) Corporation-State:			
(X) Assignment () Merg		() Other:	() Other:		
() Security Agreement () Chan	ge of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () YES () NO		
() Other:		(Designation must be a sepa	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: July 17, 2001			address attached? ()YES (X)NO		
4. Application number(s) or registra	ation number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registra	ation No.(s)		
The Traderican representation response		1,917,139	3.1011 140.(3)		
Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO					
5. Name and address of party to w	hom corresponder	nce 6. Total number of ap	plications and registrations involved:		
concerning documents should be m	-	1	phoduons and registrations involved.		
Name: Camille M. Miller					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41):\$40.00		
WOODCOCK WASHBURN KURTZ	MACKIEWICZ &				
NORRIS LLP		(X) Enclosed	(X) Enclosed		
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor		(V) Authorized to be	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1650 Market Stree	<u>_</u>	(A) Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
City: Philadelphia State: Pennsy		8. Deposit account nu	8. Deposit account number: 23-3050		
ZIP: 19103-7301	1				
B/02/2001 DBYRNE 00000036 1917139		(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:481 40.00 OF	DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE			
1 FUI-101					
Statement and signature.	T				
=	elief, the foregoing	a information is true and corr	rect and any attached conv is a true		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Camille M. Miller July 25, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231					
Public burden reporting for this sample cover	sheet is estimated to a	average about 30 minutes per docur	- ·		
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Panerwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011)					

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Imarx Pharmaceuticals Corporation, an Arizona corporation with a place of business at 1635 E. 18th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719, had adopted, used and was the owner of the trademark **AEROSOMES**, Registration No. 1,917,139 registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

Imarx, LLC, an Arizona corporation with a place of business at 1635 E. 18th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719, did acquire as of October 5, 1999 all right title and interest in and to the AEROSOMES registration, and all assets relating thereto;

WHEREAS, Imarx, LLC, an Arizona corporation with a place of business at 1635 E. 18th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719, had adopted, used and was the owner of the trademark AEROSOMES, Registration No. 1,917,139 registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., an Arizona corporation with a place of business at 1635 E. 18th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719, did acquire as of January 13, 2000 all right title and interest in and to the AEROSOMES registration, and all assets relating thereto;

WHEREAS, Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., an Arizona corporation with a place of business at 1635 E. 18th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719, had adopted, used and was the owner of the trademark **AEROSOMES**, Registration No. 1,917,139 registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and;

Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1635 E. 18th Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719, did acquire as of August 2, 2000 all right title and interest in and to the AEROSOMES registration, and all assets relating thereto;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0141

+05-01 10:59am From-WOODCOCK WASHBURN 33

T-888 P.04/06 F-373

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Imarx Pharmaceuticals Corp. acknowledges that it did on October 5, 1999, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Imarx, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the AEROSOMES trademark and the registration thereof including any choses in action relating to the AEROSOMES registration claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the AEROSOMES registration occurring on or before October 5, 1999 together with the good will of the business symbolized by the AEROSOMES registration, and all assets relating to the mark and to the AEROSOMES products; and

WHEREAS, Imarx, LLC acknowledges that it did on January 13, 2000, merge into Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., an Arizona corporation, and sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., Arizona corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to the AEROSOMES trademark and the registration thereof including any choses in action relating to the AEROSOMES registration claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the AEROSOMES registration occurring on or before January 13, 2000 together with the good will of the business symbolized by the AEROSOMES registration, and all assets relating to the mark and to the AEROSOMES products.

WHEREAS, Imarx, Therapeutics, Inc., an Arizona corporation, acknowledges that it did on August 2, 2000, merge into Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and sell, assign, transfer, and convey all right, title, and interest in and to the AEROSOMES trademark and the registration thereof including any choses in action relating to the AEROSOMES registration claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the AEROSOMES registration occurring on or before August 2, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0142

together with the good will of the business symbolized by the AEROSOMES registration, and all assets relating to the mark and to the AEROSOMES products.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Assignment of the AEROSOMES registration Nunc Pro Tune, be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Imarx Pharmaceuticals Corporation

OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER L. MARSHALL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires November 6, 2004

Name: R.M.: (AD A) Rodgoes Title: Managar

Imarx, LLC

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER L. MARSHALL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires November 6, 2004

Janufer & Marshall

1-	17	-01	
Date			

Name: RMICHAEUROdgers Title: VICE President + CFO

Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., an Arizona corporation

and subscribed before me this // day of July ,2001

OFFICIAL SEAL

JENNIFER L. MARSHALL

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA

PIMA COUNTY

My Comm. Expires November 6, 2004

My Comm. Expires November 6, 2004

Jenney & Marshall

Imarx Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation

JENNIFER L. MARSHALL
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ARIZONA
PIMA COUNTY
LY Comm. Expires November 2, 2001 My Comm. Expires November 6, 2004

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

Jenneter Smarshall Narary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0144